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Questions

Which country is situated in East of Pakistan.

Which country is situated in North of Pakistan.

Plains and Desearts cover area of Pakistan in percentage.

Mountain and plateau cover area of Pakistan.

In which continent Pakistan is situation.

Karachi is the largests city of Pakistan it is famous for.

The Hight of Nanga Parbat is.

Out of total Area for the developmentof any country the percentage of area for forestation
shuld be

K-2 mountain is located in

Total Area of Pakistan is.

Answers Choice
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. China

. India

Iran

. Afghanistan

. China

. Bangladesh
. Afghanistan
India

36
42
46
52

54%
56%
58%
60%

Africa
Europw
Asia
Austria

Industry
Rearing
Mining
Agriculture

7690 Meters
8126 Meters
8792 Meters
6790 Meters

25%
15%
35%
45%

Koh e Karakram
Himalayas

Koh -sufaid

Koh e Hindo kush

670570 square kilometer

. 796096 square kilometer

. 755096 square kilometer
. 79065 square Kilometer



