

9th Class Pak Studies English Medium MCQs Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which country is situated in East of Pakistan.	A. China B. India C. Iran D. Afghanistan
2	Which country is situated in North of Pakistan.	A. China B. Bangladesh C. Afghanistan D. India
3	Plains and Desearts cover area of Pakistan in percentage.	A. 36 B. 42 C. 46 D. 52
4	Mountain and plateau cover area of Pakistan.	A. 54% B. 56% C. 58% D. 60%
5	In which continent Pakistan is situation.	A. Africa B. Europw C. Asia D. Austria
6	Karachi is the largests city of Pakistan it is famous for.	A. Industry B. Rearing C. Mining D. Agriculture
7	The Hight of Nanga Parbat is.	A. 7690 Meters B. 8126 Meters C. 8792 Meters D. 6790 Meters
8	Out of total Area for the developmentof any country the percentage of area for forestation shuld be	A. 25% B. 15% C. 35% D. 45%
9	K-2 mountain is located in	A. Koh e Karakram B. Himalayas C. Koh -sufaid D. Koh e Hindo kush
10	Total Area of Pakistan is.	A. 670570 square kilometer B. 796096 square kilometer C. 755096 square kilometer D. 79065 square Kilometer